private line which is owned by Hunters Woods Apartments cannot be performed as shown. 

Any connection to the privately owned water main must be agreed upon by the owner of the 
water infrastructure. 

The preceding comments are addressed as conditions of approval in the final section of this 
report.  

V. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

One Hundred and thirty-seven (137) notices of the public hearing were sent to all property 
owners and affected entities located within 400 feet of the subject property. As of the date of 
this report, staff has received one phone call asking clarifying questions about the application.